GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

PB5000032-00 HYDRAULIC PRESSURE SYSTEM
PB6000084-00 PIPING SYSTEM (LOWER)
PB6000085-00 PIPING SYSTEM (UPPER)
PC1000667-00 OUTRIGGER SYSTEM
PD1000650-00 SWING SYSTEM
PF1000767-00 WINCH SYSTEM
PG3000031-00 JIB SYSTEM
PG5000038-00 BOOM SYSTEM
PH5000034-00 SAFETY SYSTEM
PK1000813-01 FRAME

PK5000038-01 CAB SYSTEM
PL5000039-00 CONTROL SYSTEM
PM1000032-01 LUBRICATION DEVICES
PN1000716-00 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT (CAB)
PN1000717-00 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT
PO1000150-00 INDICATION PLATES
PR5000054-01 DRIVING POWER SYSTEM
PS5000026-00 STEERING & SUSPENSION
PW1000097-02 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PX1001304-01 MOUNTING PARTS
PY1001756-04 OPTION UNIT,1
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+500E+3+00102+5BOOM+2+JIB2M2DH

GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PD1000650-00 SWING SYSTEM

1 2 3

H
—_—

AARERELCLoTRRYRAIBBLEDOHYET,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

PK1000813-01 FRAME

ARRETREC Lo TRRYRIBBLEDEHYE T,

ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.

MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO,




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PN1000717-00 ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT

dxpho-3 (VCU) a»bo-3 (DCUD)
CONTROLLER (VCU)} CONTROLLER {DCU2)

FAN 5 |
BATTERY

AARERELCLoTRRYRAIBBLEDOHYET,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PX1001304-01 MOUNTING PARTS

ARRETREC Lo TRRYRIBBLEDEHYE T,
MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO, ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

PP6340026-04 PIPING ASSY,SWIVEL
PP6360013-00 PIPING ASSY,TELESCOPE

PP6390034-01 PIPING ASSY,WINCH

PP6400003-00 PIPING ASSY,WINCH BRAKE

PQ1100033-02 TANK,FUEL (300L)

PR1010017-01 OPE.ASSY,TRANSMISSION (SHIFT SWITCH)
PR1120024-02 CIRCUIT, TORQUE CONVERTER
PR1800004-00 TIRE (WITH VALVE)

PR1800031-00 TIRE

PR5020001-01 RADIATOR ASSY

PR5050019-00 REEL ASSY,CORD

PR5060013-00 REEL ASSY,HOSE

PR5090108-00 RELAY ASSY (FUSE BOX)

PR5090113-00 RELAY ASSY

PR5090115-00 RELAY ASSY (CAB)

PR5090148-00 RELAY ASSY (CAB)

PR5090156-00 RELAY ASSY

PR5130008-01 RING ASSY,SLIP

PR5150022-00 ROLLER ASSY

PR5150034-00 ROLLER ASSY

PR5150035-00 ROLLER ASSY

PR5170004-00 ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE/NON-SPIN)
PR5170004-00 ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE/NON-SPIN)
PR5170015-00 ROPE,WIRE (TOKYO ROPE MFG./NON-SPIN)
PR5170015-00 ROPE,WIRE (TOKYO ROPE MFG./NON-SPIN)
PR5210001-00 RELAY (WITH HARNESS)

PR5210004-01 RELAY ASSY

PS1020007-00 WHEEL,STEERING

PS1340003-01 ORBITROL

PS1400010-01 VALVE,PRIORITY

PS5050005-00 SEAT ASSY

PS5100002-00 SENDER,PRESSURE

PS5160002-00 SHAFT ASSY

PS5170031-01 SHAFT ASSY,PROPELLER (JTEKT)
PS5170032-01 SHAFT ASSY,PROPELLER (JTEKT)
PS5170033-01 SHAFT ASSY,PROPELLER (JTEKT)
PS5180006-00 SHEAVE ASSY (FOR BOOM,TOP SHEAVE 5 PC'SSET)
PS5180007-00 SHEAVE ASSY (ATTACHMENT SHEAVE)
PS5220015-02 SINGLE TOP ASSY

PS5250011-00 SOCKET ASSY,ROPE

PS5320001-00 SPRING ASSY

PS5340003-02 STEERING ASSY (CAB)

PS5340037-00 STEERING ASSY (LOWER)

PS5340038-00 STEERING ASSY (EMERGENCY)
PS5360005-00 STEP ASSY

PS5360010-01 STEP ASSY

PS5360011-00 STEP ASSY (R)

PS5360012-00 STEP ASSY (L)

PS5360013-00 STEP ASSY (FRONT)

PS5410001-00 SUNSHADE

PS5420339-00 SUPPORT ASSY (BOOM,BASE:PRE-WELDED PARTS FOR HARNESS)
PS5420340-00 SUPPORT ASSY (BOOM,BASE:PRE-WELDED PARTS FOR PIPING)
PS5420341-00 SUPPORT ASSY (BOOM,BASE:WIRE GUIDE)
PS5420345-00 SUPPORT ASSY (ACCESSORY PARTS)
PS5420346-00 SUPPORT ASSY (CAB,OUTER COVERING)
PS5420347-00 SUPPORT ASSY (HYDRAULIC PARTS)
PS5420349-00 SUPPORT ASSY (BOOM/ANEMOMETER)
PS5420350-00 SUPPORT ASSY

PS5420376-00 SUPPORT ASSY (INCLINOMETER)
PS5420398-00 SUPPORT ASSY (KAWANISHI)
PS5420399-00 SUPPORT ASSY (SANSHO)

PS5430005-00 SUPPORT ASSY,JIB (ANEMOMETER,JIB,2)
PS5500029-01 SWING ASSY

PS5510037-00 SWING FRAME ASSY

000022



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PB1340082-01 VALVE,SOLENOID CONTROL

100
_ _ _ _ l _ _
o/
1
|
b
1
L,
|
14,16 37 17 2 36 e— 8 8
A | E )
! —
::'!'*-r A E\\ Gy
| ] I
2 -
3 = Tt
_--"""-_.-—— ™
33 _
327 | i
31 l I
i a5 Nt , ]
_B-B _A-A k5 E'l
15 22
! 200 23 21
s 9 7 8 3 4 30 24 26 28 2 12 11 e
|
1 }{ f!l 1} ] "
|
S — 5 = I h‘{
ol // =N »
N/A<=13 10 : \\ \ 13> N/A
2 21 25 C-(C




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

64 37000304660 | SPACER N L=2
81 33370260040 | SUPPORT 1
82 33442120100 | GUIDE 2
83 34443411700 | GUARD 2
91 80576100209 | BEARING,BALL 2

106 82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 4 A-M6F FE

112 80513006206 | BEARING,BALL 4

000029



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PB5260012-00 BOX ASSY (LEFT)




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PB5260108-00 BOX ASSY

CN731,CN732

2
CN733,CN734  \|
CN1690,CN1691
| CN1692,CN1693/
|
1 8 - - |
BA) aa (108)
CN1sZo.CN1GBI 'g"‘1532/ CN767,CN768 ,CNT69 IS \ / !
N1683,CN1684,CN16ES CN770,CN771,CN772 3333 34 54 545454 54
1 b, 1
O o
| |
: ]
1 u U 1
71
[ Ll SNV |— '
| |
| |
| |
| |
ENERA

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO,7,8.



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
480 36382465680 | BRAKE PAD KIT 1
483 36382465690 | REPAIR KIT 1
484 36382465700 | REPAIR KIT 1
490 36382465730 | BLEEDER 2
494 36382465740 | PARTS 1
569 36382465750 | GASKET 1
700 36382465650 | BRAKE ASSY 1

000042




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
2 34260952330 | GLASS (DOOR) 1
3 34260581400 | WEATHER STRIP (DOOR GLASS LAN L=2800) 1
4 34260952360 | WEATHER STRIP (1SET) 1
6 34260581200 | REGULATOR,WINDOW 1
7 34260952301 | JUNCTION (DOOR SIDE) 1
18 34261441100 | SWITCH ASSY (STARTER & DOOR LOCK CYL.) 1
19 34260957806 | LINK (OUTER HANDLE ) 1
20 34260957807 | HANDLE (ROD INNER) 1
21 34260957808 | ROD (REMOTE) 1
22 34260957825 | ROD (KEY) 1
23 34260365010 | CLIP (FOR ROD) 4
24 34260957810 | PIN (OPEN) 1
25 82100001140 | CLAMP 6 D=6.8
27 34260957811 | VINYL 1
28 34260957812 | TRIM 1
29 34260957813 | CLIP 16
31 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 5
32 80136015010 | PIN,SPLIT 1 1.5X10
33 90925040121 | SCREW,TAPPING 6
34 80192488016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M8X16
61 90180106012 | BOLT,BUTTON 6 M6X12
62 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 6 6
63 80192486012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M6X12
91 34260957800 | COVER 1
92 80192484012 | SCREW,MACHINE (WITH WASHER) 10 M4X12
101 34260957801 | ARM ASSY 1
102 34260657630 | BOLT (WITH WASHER)) 2 M10X30
111 34260957802 | ARM ASSY (LOWER) 1
112 34260657600 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 3 M8X25
121 34260957803 | ARM ASSY 1
122 34260657580 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET(WITH WASHER) 2 M8X16
131 34260367840 | REMOTE CONTROL ASSY 1
132 80185306016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M6X16
133 90304120601 | WASHER 2 6
141 34260239810 | HANDLE (INNER) 1
142 80192435016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X16
151 34260957804 | REMOTE ASSY 1
152 80185306016 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M6X16
153 90304120601 | WASHER 3 6
161 34260239710 | HANDLE (DOOR/OUTER) 1
162 80192486016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M6X16
171 34260957805 | LOCK 1
172 80192436016 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M6X16
231 34260365010 | CLIP (FOR ROD) 1
261 34260957824 | COVER (OUTER HANDLE) 1
262 80192486012 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M6X12
301 34260035220 | STRIKER,SLIDE 2
302 80192486016 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M6X16
361 34260581310 | SUPPORT 1
362 34260581320 | REGULATOR,WINDOW 1
363 34260581330 | MOTOR ASSY (REGULATOR) 1
364 34260581340 | SCREW,TAPPING 3
365 82100002261 | CONNECTOR (2POLES,MALE) 1
366 82100002256 | TERMINAL 2
500 34260957793 | DOOR ASSY (CAB) 1

000047



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
1 36361325010 | ELEMENT,OUTER 1
2 36361495010 | ELEMENT,INNER 1
3 36361495020 | INDICATOR ASSY 1
4 36361325050 | COVER 1
100 36361491080 | CLEANER ASSY,AIR 1

000050



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Enc
1 36320565111 | COMPRESSOR 1
2 36320565120 | BASE 1
3 36320452050 | CUSHION (ISOLATOR) 4
4 36320455800 | BRACKET 1
5 36320562040 | PULLEY (OIL MOTOR) 1
6 36320562050 | WASHER (OIL MOTOR AXIS STOPPER) 1
7 36320562260 | BELT (V) 1
11 36320565131 | BOLT 2 M10X25
12 36320565141 | BOLT 4 M10X35
13 90280211000 | NUT,FLANGE 2 M10X1.25
14 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
15 36320455910 | BOLT 1
100 36320562021 | COMPRESSOR ASSY 1

000055



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36171855010 | BOARD,CPU (WITH DATA) 1
2 36171585120 | BOARD ASSY (VCU SUB) 1
10 36171585200 | SCREW,SET 10
1 36171585210 | SCREW,SET 13
12 36171585220 | SPACER 10
100 36171850000 | CONTROLLER (VCU) 1

000060



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

PC5570258-01 COVER ASSY

33

31

33

30




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 34510702920 | CUSHION 2
100 34510702900 | COVER 1

000069



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarl
1 36063461000 | CYLINDER ASSY 1
4 36063463000 | PISTON 1
5 91411004000 | RING,BACKUP 1 P40
6 91002804000 | O-RING 1 1B P40
7 36063462000 | ROD ASSY 1
8 36061134000 | COVER,ROD 1
9 91002806500 | O-RING 1 1B P65
10 91251100400 | RING,DAMPER 1
11 91694004000 | PACKING 1
12 91410204001 | RING,BACKUP 1
13 91660004001 | SEAL,DUST 1
14 91301104000 | BEARING,PLAIN 1
18 91302207500 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
19 91684007501 | PACKING 2
20 91431206201 | RING,BACKUP 2
21 90730008120 | SCREW,SET 1 M8X12
42 80541700035 | BEARING,SPHERICAL (NTN) 2
80530000214 | BEARING,SPHERICAL (IKO) 2
80 36063469900 | PACKING SET 1 40X75
100 36063460000 | CYLINDER ASSY,STEERING 1

000074



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36028650000 | CYLINDER ASSY,DERRICK 1
2 36028670000 | CYLINDER ASSY,DERRICK 1
4 91002801800 | O-RING 3 1B P18
5 37002425610 | HOSE 1 L=530
8 80430620600 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 2 L,G3/8-G3/8
9 37002440010 | HOSE 1 L=550 541393
37002467010 | HOSE 1 L=530 541394
10 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 18X1.9T
11 37000711030 | CLAMP ASSY 2 22X1
12 37002460220 | HOSE 1 L=875
13 37002448590 | HOSE 1 L=750
14 80400160127 | JOINT 2
15 91002801100 | O-RING 6 1B P11
16 80303130241 | FITTING,ELBOW 2 KLO18-040E
17 80430620400 | JOINT 2
18 81408000290 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 22X2.5T
19 80330000200 | FITTING,TEE 1 KTZ-00004N
20 81408000241 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 18X1.9T
21 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
22 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
23 80302090141 | FITTING 4 KCO12-020N
24 81408000290 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 22X2.5T
25 80320010180 | FITTING 1 KUD22-060N
29 80303130281 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO22-060E
30 80302090281 | FITTING 1 KCO022-060N
31 91002802400 | O-RING 1 1B P24
32 82100001413 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-15BK
33 82100001413 | TUBE,SPIRAL 1M SE-15BK
34 91810130240 | FASTENER 2
35 80400160131 | JOINT 3
51 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
61 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18
71 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11
81 91002802400 | O-RING 1 1B P24

000079



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No

1 34970631700 | DISTRIBUTOR (ASSY ONLY) 1
2 56479000080 | NUT,FLARE 8
3 34970619740 | HOSE ASSY 1 IHI 6XT1,L=670
4 34970609550 | HOSE ASSY 1 IHI 6XT1,L=1100
5 34970649880 | HOSE ASSY 1 IHI 6XT1,L=1480
6 34970629520 | HOSE ASSY 1 IHI 6XT1,L=1080

50 34970681200 | DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (F-LEFT:WITH HOSE) 1

000084



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial N

1 34970772300 | DISTRIBUTOR 1
2 56479000080 | NUT,FLARE 14
3 34970619520 | HOSE ASSY 1 IHI 6XT1,L=1570
4 34970619530 | HOSE ASSY 1 IHI 6XT1,L=950
5 34970599550 | HOSE ASSY 1 IHI 6XT1,L=450
6 34970609750 | HOSE ASSY 1 IHI 6XT1,L=650
7 34970649621 | HOSE ASSY 1 IHI 6XT1,L=1680
8 34970649680 | HOSE ASSY 1 IHI 6XT1,L=1790
9 34970599570 | HOSE ASSY 1 IHI 6XT1,L=430

50 34970712600 | DISTRIBUTOR ASSY (R-RIGHT:WITH HOSE) 1

000089



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 34510702250 | PACKING 1
3 34510702260 | PACKING 1
5 34510702270 | PACKING 1
100 34510702200 | DUCT 1

000094



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
2 34510702840 | PACKING 1
3 34510702850 | PACKING 1
100 34510702800 | DUCT 1

000099



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PE5020613-01 ELEC.ASSY (LOWER)

27,47 27.47

REAR SIDE




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re

1 36171150000 | CONTROLLER (SCT,ASSY ONLY) 1
2 34353830200 | ANTENNA (GPS) 1
5 34353830500 | CABLE (ANTENNA) 1

12 99172106016 | BOLT,TAPPING 4 M6X16

13 82400000071 | GROMMET 1 0G-1

16 91810132530 | FASTENER 8

18 91850310305 | CLAMP 2

19 91810130240 | FASTENER 2

22 34494100101 | HARNESS (SCT) 1

000103



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial
1 34355011012 | HARNESS (INSIDE CAB) 1
3 (Frxrxxeak) | SWITCH ASSY (1) 1
4 (FrFanrse) | SWITCH ASSY (2) 1
5 (Frxrxxema) | SWITCH ASSY (3/CAB:UPPER RIGHT SWITCH) 1
6 (Fr*xesssiy | RELAY ASSY (CAB) 1
7 34354871700 | SUPPORT 1
9 36171740004 | CONTROLLER (ICF,ASSY ONLY) 1 54174
36172580001 | CONTROLLER (ICF,ASSY ONLY) 1 541679 54184
36172830000 | CONTROLLER (ICF,ASSY ONLY) 1 541849
11 82100002311 | RELAY (FLASHER UNIT) 1
12 82183901010 | CONDENSER 4
17 34354751600 | BUZZER 1
18 80175304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X10
19 80192484010 | SCREW,MACHINE 8 M4X10
21 90303290600 | WASHER,PLAIN 12 6
22 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
23 99172106016 | BOLT,TAPPING 26 M6X16
24 42507124300 | SWITCH ASSY (WITH HARNESS,1 SW) 1
25 82100002019 | CLAMP 6 WR40
26 82100002017 | CLAMP 7 WR30
27 82100002016 | CLAMP 3 WR25
32 34350850530 | BUZZER ASSY (WITH HARNESS) 1
33 90101208010 | BOLT 2 M8X10
34 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
35 36684240000  METER,COMBINATION (ASSY ONLY) 1
38 82100002010 | CLAMP 2 WR15
43 91810130250 | FASTENER 2

000107



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PE5230030-00 EXHAUST ASSY (SPARK ARRESTER)

mounted vehlcle

Locsa the bolt to drain trapped
vatar from inslde the muffler,




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PF5030006-00 FILTER ASSY

100




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PF5100283-00 FRAME ASSY (KAWANISHI)




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PH5030589-00 HARNESS

CNE34

|
230 m|m |m |n’ Iaw
FIF| 298| 7K | TP n r

ar ey Da Dhax Dar

|1n |m |m |m |n¢ |n¢ i:m |
| | m |




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PH5031415-01 HARNESS (SINGLE TOP,OVERWINDING)

100

CNF01A 7-21

CNFO1A




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PH5031428-00 HARNESS (MAIN)

. @ o0 | ] e eI
s

| U |
i n ol [ st
: oD [emeeereT)
) CNI%5 E.E(;g #ﬂ%
B— ox7
®0NE? CN749 @
? CN74B T ONTAT  ONTZ3 ONT3 %
I——- N4
' % ﬂ & o2
NI = o
é \ o T onm O
| CNAZG g@ N9 7 CH'JEO
N8




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PH5031436-00 HARNESS (INSIDE CAB)

100
- -1 -

pcu2 CN1D22

Dcu2 CNIOZ23

CNB18
CNB17A
| _glel'?B
_Elmn RAZ RA4 RAG RAG i E0O4
=
ms RAS4  RAID CN1030 CNB14

SIL

m%$$$$$

Eog R36 R22 RE3

i

CI2PS CNIZFS - 2

- ﬂ
—
r
E—
el Ll ———s =08 an
] Lr a
Fmmaee
el lrscaraes Bl _".'.'. -2'.'.'."'._

-
P By

tlfy

R

drrery




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PH5031446-00 HARNESS (JIB 2,0VERWINDING,ANEMOMETER)




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PH5032391-00 HARNESS (INSIDE CAB)

100
_ - - - -1 - - -

CNBO1 CNBO2 CNBOD CN499 CN498
]

HEE

p—'lr!r'lr'l-ﬂﬂ.“rIth

e ——

A By i iy g
[ [

[Calafalal | BT B
St Fetel | | FoF]
r—i.—inr;l-n.-?nrurq

CN4B4 onEOB CNBO9 CNESS . e bl

| il B o &

CN487 CNB11

i e
- =lsl 1515

HAHRR
| CNABS == ==

CNS62
:E | | 7]
— CN1033 T T T T T T
CNF22 faraty | | [ T
3
! CNGBS m/
CNS87 CNS57 CcNIOI12 4
-~
1
CNBS0
cneay (3] 3] 031 = Cnos
EQS0 EQ70
CN834 EO73
= 3]
| CNSC’%
CNB813
CNB12 EE CNG13 O
! CNB35 -4£ﬁ
O

CN4&7 JCO7

| i : Hrett . &

CN1794 E = ﬂ
= = & - ] o ——
bdid CNB29
[T —0—0—0 s o—a—0——t— 1
cxiaos scos  cnoi
== ()

|

=
cNa73 [TE EE CNB10
|
BRI overe
CNA76
CNA4




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PH5033731-00 HARNESS (MAIN)

RAS DAL InrRA 1 EmnRA17,
.:F, Elﬁ ﬂ
I

CN765

. 1

RSS! =W ENT 1,
F1r1|1r:1|—u—|-|-l-|r-1r-ir1

—p JCO
ol I v oy
U LUcO4

T

FRFHEEE S

6=




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PH5080148-00 HOOK ASSY (SHEAVE 6 PC'S)
- - - - T




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PH5080217-00 HOOK ASSY (AUX.)

50




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
P11120138-04 VALVE,SOLENOID

300

QO
|




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

P11120238-02 VALVE,SOLENOID

43

100
_ _ _ _
iR
TS i ==
I/ 71\ \
1 2 4 5 6 7 8 10
\
3
\ 4
32
RS
21 22 24 25 7\ 10
23
¥ _
] r—}][—E
32 |
- I'-' -
M a2 45 10 8 5
44 7




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36645900000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 00017
2 36740171000 | BODY 1
3 36741500100 | ORIFICE 2
50 36741500000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

000174



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

4 36624145040 | SPRING 2
6 91040101200 | O-RING 1 P12
7 91411001200 | RING,BACKUP 2 P12
8 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
9 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18

10 91002801100 | O-RING 2 1B P11

12 59457138000 | PLUG ASSY 2

30 36624140000 | VALVE,CHECK 1

000179




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

CUhHhWN-=-

36625065010
36625065020
36625065040
36625065030
91002801800
36625060000

BODY

VALVE
SPRING

PLUG

O-RING
VALVE,CHECK

1

L S N N

1B P18

000184




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
4 36604395060 | PLUG 1
5 36604395070 | BUSHING 1
8 36604395080 | SEAT,SPRING 1
9 36604395090 | SEAT,SPRING 1
10 36604395100 | ORIFICE 1 4.0
1 36604395010 | SPRING 1
12 36604395020 | SPRING 1
13 36604395030 | SPRING 1
14 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
15 91001101600 | O-RING 1 1A P16
16 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
17 91002802400 | O-RING 1 1B P24
18 91002802600 | O-RING 1 1B P26
19 91002803200 | O-RING 2 1B P32
20 91000511400 | O-RING 1 AS568-114
21 91411001600 | RING,BACKUP 1 P16
22 36604395040 | RING,BACKUP 2 541676
36632465400 | RING,BACKUP 2 541677
23 36651835130 | PLUG 1 3/8
24 36604395050 | FILTER 1
25 80560006000 | BALL,STEEL 1 6
31 36604395110 | BODY ASSY 1
32 36604395120 | GUIDE ASSY 1
50 36604390000 | VALVE,COUNTERBALANCE 1

000189



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
P15010030-00 INDICATOR ASSY (STRAIGHT DRIVING DETECTOR SW)

D72 2IEA

REAR AXLE RIGHT SIDE



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
P15070058-00 INDICATOR ASSY,OVERWIND (JIB)




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PJ5060024-01 JIB ASSY,1

.15
1574161 459

157 1161 r
150
157 1161




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PJ5090005-02 JOINT ASSY,SWIVEL

),
108
112 ‘ N P
1 @ QP7 ’ S
1 o\
104 o O

— 132

105

ERERA
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO, 16.31.161




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 34495510102 | LAMP ASSY (ASSY ONLY) 1
2 34445491000 | SUPPORT 1
3 82100002004 | CLAMP 1 WRS
4 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
5 42395460070 | PLATE,NAME (PRESSURE WASHING) 1
6 34372921300 | PLUG 1
7 90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M10X20
8 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 10
9 91810130240 | FASTENER 2

000213



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+500E+3+00102+5BOOM+2+JIB2M2DH

GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 82100002006 | CLAMP 1 WR10
2 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
3 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
4 34380620200 | PIN 1
5 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 6
6 37000109680 | PIN 1
7 80136316012 | PIN,SPLIT 1 1.6X12
8 91810130250 | FASTENER 1
9 91810132530 | FASTENER 1

000217




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 34690766200 | STAY 2
2 82400000464 | MIRROR 2
3 90303101601 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 16
4 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 12
5 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12
6 90209201200 | NUT 4 M12

000222



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PM5150650-02 MODIFICATION ASSY (DATA LOGGER)

<38/ TYPE-II>

CN10GS L _Dcuz cNioBE et
% i
jewioes 000000 __w___/:f
J'f J!
;" onegy7 AMLENDONIGLS /)
T - - 1% /
L.  coN1oEB __ GND -

1
Fy IN—RANBEE
DETAIL OF THE REMODELING OF THE HARNESS OF THE CAB




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PM5150797-00 MODIFICATION ASSY (BOOM HARNESS)




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PN1370121-00 BATTERY (YUASA,170F51)

",

]fo o O% [
' 17 OF B1

O O 0O®

-

( ]

I
—

YekaRen] L—

TUABA BATTERY CD.- LID.
R 1N Jaray




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PN5010786-00 NAME PLATE ASSY (FILLING OIL DISTINCTION)

LLG Eeeine senlwnt) o | am | o
e i vty 1 et o oInA Ve
mstion s reummind Var hmt o fN o s




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
1 34399163020 | PLATE,CAUTION (DU-3 AIR DRYER) 1
3 34399163010 | PLATE,CAUTION (AIR PRESSURE) 2
7 34396875100 | PLATE,CAUTION (USE OF FIRE STRICTLY) 2

10 34392735010 | PLATE,CAUTION (DO NOT TOUCH) 2
13 34399185040 | PLATE,CAUTION (WARNING,BEFOR DISCONNECT) 1
14 34398445110 | PLATE,NAME 8
16 34391202050 | PLATE,NAME (DIESEL FUEL) 1
17 37002211751 | PLATE,CAUTION (BRAKE FLUID) 1
18 34391202060 | PLATE,CAUTION (NO STEP) 4
20 34391202201 | PLATE,CAUTION (ROTATING FAN.) 1
21 34391202130 | PLATE,CAUTION (WARNING RADIATOR) 1
25 14137207000 | PLATE,NAME (GREASE) 25
28 34394192030 | PLATE,CAUTION (ICAUTION DO NOT) 1
31 34395755100 | PLATE,CAUTION (OVERHEAD OBSTACLE.) 2
32 34397965040 | PLATE,CAUTION (AFTER REFILLING BRAKE) 1
33 32391332030 | PLATE,CAUTION (WARNING/TO PREVENT) 1
34 34398425020 | PLATE,CAUTION (WHEEL NUT TIGHTENING) 2
36 34940170040 | PLATE,CAUTION (MOVING OUTRIGGER) 2

000244




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

10

34352901130

PLATE ASSY,NAME (NO.1-NO.38)

1

000248






GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pac
1 34693570300 | SUPPORT (L) 1
2 34693570100 | SUPPORT (R) 1
3 34693612000 | STEP ASSY (FRONT) 1 000:
4 34693571100 | FENDER (FR) 2
5 34693612300 | FENDER (FR) 1
6 34693571300 | COVER (FR) 2
7 34693611100 | COVER 1
8 34693571500 | SUPPORT 1
9 34693571600 | FENDER (FL) 1
10 34693612500 | FENDER (FL) 1
11 34693571800 | COVER (FL) 1
12 34693572100 | FENDER (RR) 1
13 34693572200 | COVER (RR) 1
14 34693616100 | FENDER (R,RR) 1
15 34693573200 | FENDER (LR) 1
16 34693615000  COVER ASSY 1 541328
17 34693611200 | COVER ASSY (RR) 1 541328
18 34693572700 | SUPPORT 1 541328
19 34693611300 | COVER ASSY (LF) 1 541328
20 34693612900 | COVER (L) 1 541328
21 34693614000 | STEP ASSY (L) 1 000:
22 34693611500 | COVER 1
23 34693613200 | SUPPORT 2
24 34693613000 | STEP ASSY (R) 1 000:
25 34693573550 | COVER 1
27 34693573651 | SUPPORT 1
28 34693573700 | COVER 1
29 34693573800 | COVER 1
30 34693577000 | STEP ASSY 1 000:
31 34693573900 | SUPPORT 1
32 34693575600 | COVER ASSY 1
33 34693574200 | COVER 2
36 34693571900 | PLATE 2 541342
37 90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE N M10X20
38 37000505950 | PLATE 77 T=3.2 541328
37000505950 | PLATE 72 T=3.2 541271
39 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 33 M10 541270
90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 34 M10 541271
41 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 10
42 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 8 M6X10
43 82401800100 | PLUG (FOR M10) 4
44 82401800120 | PLUG (FOR M12) 4
66 34693618100 | COVER ASSY 1 541329
68 34693613300 | SUPPORT 1 541329
70 34693618300 | COVER ASSY 1 541329
82 34691483800 | COVER 1
83 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 7 M8X14
91 34693612700 | COVER (R) 1 541250
34693612701 | COVER (R) 1 541251 541328
94 59424530000 | HANDLE 2
95 80172305016 | SCREW,MACHINE 8 M5X16
96 90201200500 | NUT 8 M5 541250
97 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 8 5
98 82480007238 | PLUG 2
111 34693612800 | COVER 1 541250
34693612801 | COVER 1 541251 541328
122 34692904910 | COVER 1

000254



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PP5120022-04 PARTS ASSY,GREASE (ELECTRIC CENTRAL LUBRICATION SYSTENR

15 - 72,103

43" 42 41
- Ir..ﬂ"‘_"_"—"_ § ﬁi
] B
14 -2 0 w 1L/
1¢§—72 ”"_1;‘ 7 \‘\o T

\\ ey e
17 - 72 || "4'0 ..

J ] _ M| R .' :: ‘—@
L .. --___:___h@“"(ﬁ-- N
_ / N TSR v
: W AR o o S

/ 15 - 72,103 } ‘I N-iDN r 2 S iﬁ_
1| L ————] . o~
O

.|_
I
I
I 19 . - A -
! : |! 1
. | |

REAR SIDE



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PP6010325-00 PIPING ASSY (JIB/SWING FRAME)

‘II)J’:'JASSYU-AI‘\

4 EPv 2B
SDE UP (RETRACT)
—_—

Y4 FPe ()

JAET 27 SDE WP (EXTEND)

SIDE UP (RETRACT)

foJ\ s
2,3 #4 FPuH)
\ SDE UP (EXTEND)
2,3
Y4 F?-;?((ﬁ)

\SDE UP (RETRACT)

7



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start)
67 34923265120 | PIPE ASSY 1 8XT0.7 L=604.6
69 37002460950 | HOSE 1 L=600
70 34923265130 | PIPE ASSY 1 6.35XT0.7 L=1912.6
73 42340240370 | JOINT 1 RT,R1/2-R1/2-R3/8
74 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
76 34923265140 | PIPE ASSY 1 6.35XT0.7 L=1147.0
79 80316040060 | PLUG 1 NTN PGDPT3/8
80 80316050080 | PLUG 8 NTN/PGCPT1/2
81 59460001000 | BAND 4
86 34923262000 | SUPPORT 1
87 36101560000 | TANK,AIR (ASSY ONLY) 2
91 36870360000 | DRIER,AIR 1
92 90103210025 | BOLT 3 M10X25
93 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 3 10
98 34921651100 | SUPPORT 1
101 37002447900 | HOSE,AIR 1 L=900
104 80430620400 | JOINT 1
105 37002444770 | HOSE,AIR 1 L=450
107 82100002015 | CLAMP 1 WRC20
110 37000711460 | CLAMP ASSY 1 12X6
111 80315050060 | JOINT 1
142 37000904810 | NUT,FLARE 4 M12
152 37000904820 | NUT,FLARE 4 M14
162 37000904830 | NUT,FLARE 12 M16
172 37000904840 | NUT,FLARE 8 M20
181 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
201 (FrH*awsrsr) | ACCESSORY LIST (ENGINE:MOUNTING PARTS) 1
1

(***********)

ACCESSORY LIST (ENGINE:MOUNTING PARTS)

541413

000265




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PP6090014-03 PIPING ASSY,CONVERTER

| T/C {FA5221-%)
\ TORQUE CONVERTER
]

]é | 22134 > 22,27
o i P

AHVASSY,
ya->
PIPING

A{HZASSY,
L Ead

PIPING ASSY
RETURN
_H i J
37
L === 3% 36
== a7 " 36
& %
36
M N _

- 36
32 1 32 || 40
[
-
H 37

26 37 36
A B

(34K /3PLACES)

Ry ABUYASSY,
AN

PIPING ASSY,

SWIVEL




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PP6220050-02 PIPING ASSY,OUTRIGGER

32+33 48

.

33436 43 - 71

FRONT SIDE




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (I
1 36741650000 | VALVE ASSY,SELECTOR (PILOT CONT.) 1
2 36606030000 | VALVE,SEQUENCE 1
3 36673300000 | ACCUMULATOR 1
4 36645930000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1
5 80321112050 | VALVE,CHECK 1
6 36740100001 | VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID 1
7 91803930650 | CLIP 4 50-65
8 34345734100 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
9 34346614100 | JOINT 1
10 37002502980 | HOSE 1 L=975
11 90101208030 | BOLT 8 M8X30
12 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 1 8
13 37002508730 | HOSE 1 L=150
14 91803930500 | CLIP 4 38-50
15 91002904000 | O-RING 2 1B G40
16 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 8 12
17 91002906000 | O-RING 1 1B G60
18 90101212030 | BOLT 4 M12X30
19 36672630000 | FILTER (WITH O-RING) 3
20 37000806380 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
21 90172105045 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M5X45
22 34345734400 | FITTING,FLANGE 1
23 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8XxX14
24 80302090141 | FITTING 10 KCO12-020N
25 37000919390 | JOINT (ORIFICE) 1 1.0
26 80305010100 | FITTING,TEE 6 KTA12-000N
27 80302090322 | FITTING 3 KCO28-080N
28 91002802900 | O-RING 3 1B P29
29 90172108060 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M8X60
30 90101212055 | BOLT 2 M12X55
31 90201201200 | NUT 2 M12
32 90101212020 | BOLT 2 M12X20
33 37000916520 | JOINT 2 L,G1-G1/4-28
34 37000711000 | CLAMP ASSY 2 121
35 80400160212 | JOINT 1 T,12XG1/4XG1/4
36 80302090241 | FITTING 3 KCO18-040N
37 91002801800 | O-RING 3 1B P18
38 80303130241 | FITTING,ELBOW 2 KLO18-040E
39 37000701560 | CLAMP ASSY 2 18X2
40 37002444210 | HOSE 1 L=1050
41 37000701500 | CLAMP ASSY 2 12X1
42 80330001300 | FITTING,TEE 1 KTR18-120N
43 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
44 91002801100 | O-RING 13 1B P11
45 80301010160 | FITTING 1 KUA18-000N
46 80302090231 | FITTING 2 KCO18-030N
47 37000711080 | CLAMP ASSY 2 12-2
48 37000711090 | CLAMP ASSY 1 18X2
49 80301010100 | FITTING 1 KUA12-000N
50 37012404620 | HOSE 1 L=1200
51 90101210016 | BOLT 2 M10X16
52 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
53 37000514600 | PLATE 2
54 80320010140 | FITTING 1 KUD18-040N
55 37002474890 | HOSE 1 L=500
56 37000711010 | CLAMP ASSY 1 18X1
57 80316070040 | PLUG 2 PF1/4
58 37000300740 | SLEEVE 2 18-12
59 81408000341 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 28X3.1T
60 81408000341 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 28X3.1T
61 81408000341 | PIPE,STEEL 2M 28X3.1T
62 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2| M 12X1.4T
63 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T

000274



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PP6320024-00 PIPING ASSY,SWING

wES 01
SWING RIGHT
/7 \
ra
/( Fa P 5 ] 6 _,_f"{j;;‘;“ ,"'"
pEE-5 -~ Voo i
SLEWING MOTER B )

TRLZANR 4 NT
PRIQRITY VALVE

19.23

22 13 ﬁ:}
I
I

18.23

A



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36671970000 | FILTER ASSY 1
2 36742080000 | VALVE ASSY,HYDRAULIC 1
3 91002801100 | O-RING 10 1B P11
4 80302090141 | FITTING 8 KCO12-020N
5 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
6 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T
7 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 12X1.4T
8 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
9 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 3| M 12X1.4T
10 80301010100 | FITTING 2 KUA12-000N
11 90186210020 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X20
12 80302090161 | FITTING 1 KCO12-030N
13 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
14 37000711000 | CLAMP ASSY 1 1241
15 37000924590 | JOINT 2 S G1/4-G1/4
16 80303130141 | FITTING,ELBOW 1 KLO12-020E
17 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 2 M 12X1.4T
18 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
19 81408000160 | PIPE,STEEL 1M 12X1.4T
51 36671975050 | BODY 1
52 36671975060 | ELEMENT 1
61 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11

000282



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PR1800031-00 TIRE




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Er
1 34931761700 | SUPPORT 1
2 42809631200 | LAMP ASSY (RED,WITH HARNESS) 1
3 80197586012 | SCREW,MACHINE 8 M6X12
4 42614362301 | LAMP ASSY (ORANGE,WITH HARNESS) 1
7 34931602300 | BOX ASSY (FUSE/11 POLES) 1 541219
8 34931572200 | BOX ASSY (FUSE/11 POLES) 1
9 80192486016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M6X16
10 34931602400 | BOX ASSY (FUSE/8 POLES) 1
11 34930400200 | RELAY (FOR HEAD LAMP) 1
12 82100002596 | RELAY 2
24 82400000311 | GROMMET 1 L=1000
37 34931761800 | BOX ASSY (FUSE/11 POLES) 1 541220
51 34351562510 | BOX,FUSE 2
53 82100001837 | FUSE 11 5A 541219
82100001837 | FUSE 4 5A
82100001837 | FUSE 9 5A 541220
54 82100001860 | FUSE 4 1A,BLACK
65 82100001840 | FUSE 6 15A,BLUE
82100001840 | FUSE 2 15A,BLUE 541220
74 82100001839 | FUSE 8 10A.RED
76 82100001841 | FUSE 3 20A,YELLOW
81 34430255710 | BOX,FUSE 1
200 34931761600 | RELAY ASSY (FUSE BOX) 1

000291



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 34931712510 | PLATE 1
2 80197586012 | SCREW,MACHINE 12 M6X12

3 82400000202 | GROMMET
4 34354781710 | RELAY (WITH BRACKET)

8 80192483010 | SCREW,MACHINE M3X10
11 34351571350 | RELAY ASSY (WITH CONNECTOR)
13 82100001404 | TERMINAL
14 82100001219 | INSULATOR
16 82100001989 | TERMINAL
17 80192483016 | SCREW,MACHINE M3X16

18 34350032400 | PLATE
19 82114214031 | CONNECTOR (3POLES,CAP)
20 82111207051 | TERMINAL (MAIL)
23 82181024271 | RESISTANCE
100 34931761101 | RELAY ASSY

—
= SN2 a2 NN=_2DNN=2NNDDN

000295




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

37001809840

ROPE,WIRE (KISWIRE/NON-SPIN)

1

000300



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1 34931712510 | PLATE 1

2 80197586012 | SCREW,MACHINE 12 M6X12
3 82400000202 | GROMMET 2
4 34354781710 | RELAY (WITH BRACKET) 11
5 34354781720 | RELAY (WITH HARNESS) 1

8 80192483010 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X10
11 34351571350 | RELAY ASSY (WITH CONNECTOR) 1
13 82100001404 | TERMINAL 2
14 82100001219 | INSULATOR 2
16 82100001989 | TERMINAL 1

17 80192483016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X16
18 34350032400 | PLATE 1
19 82114214031 | CONNECTOR (3POLES,CAP) 1
20 82111207051 | TERMINAL (MAIL) 2
23 82181024271 | RESISTANCE 1
100 34931762100 | RELAY ASSY 1

000305




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
64 34252037825 | RIVET 1
65 34252037830 | SCREW 1
100 34252031000 | SEAT ASSY 1

000309




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 36303835010 | CROSS JOINT 2
3 36300055030 | BOLT 8 NF1/2X51X20
11 36303425020 | NIPPLE,GREASE 2
22 36303235050 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1
100 36303841000 | SHAFT ASSY,PROPELLER (JTEKT) 1

000314




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

36410310000

SPRING ASSY

1

000319




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

CONHhWN-

34693577010
34693576800
34693541951
37010501281
90186210035
90280201000
34693577000

STEP

STEP

PLATE

PLATE
BOLT,FLANGE
NUT,FLANGE
STEP ASSY

= 000 hLAN=--

M10X35
M10

000324




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PS5420339-00 SUPPORT ASSY (BOOM,BASE:PRE-WELDED PARTS FOR HARNESS




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PS5420347-00 SUPPORT ASSY (HYDRAULIC PARTS)

e

H@’ﬁmam ASsy

e e

:hu:ﬂ’,ﬁr_Q:uu:U—la:l

0




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PS5420399-00 SUPPORT ASSY (SANSHO)

FRONT -

Kieh
g —
—
|
iﬂ

:7'- _-_-i[ig ~ / =
1 e J | C
— - \—:Tjg/?%ﬂ_\_

I ﬁilﬁi_;-—in:

i | f:; - i B "\== :IJ)_=_=;.-.-__ T 1—-1_: - 1_
Qy :D: 1J T (I




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PS5520030-03 SWING TABLE ASSY

14,37

16417




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PS5530229-00 SWITCH ASSY (2)

¥E/MARK £%/NAME CN.No

a O/R (FL) (CNATD)

b O/R (FR) (CNS00)

c O/R (ALL) (CNATE)

d O/R RU) (CNSO1)

e O/R (RR) (CN50D)
O/R (J/S8#)

f O/R {J/8 SERECTOR) CN4BO
O/R (B, #W)

¢ O/R {EXTEND/RETRACT SERECTOR) CNag7
7 GRH/%W)

h JIB (EXTEND/RETRACT SERECTOR) CN4B8
ER7L—% ARd

' SWING BRAKE CN

| nIt— _
COVER
E3-4 % | SOS)

k OVER CUTOUT DISABLE SWITCH (OPTION) eN

l PTO CNBOY
AML Kk

m LIMITED AML OVERRIDE SWITCH CNES8




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PT1240004-01 VALVE,BRAKE

100




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36061425120 | CASING ASSY 1
3 36061435010 | RING,BACKUP 1
5 36061425100 | RING 1
6 80602110400 | RING,RITAINING 1 R40
8 36061425070 | PISTON 1
14 36061425080 | PISTON 1
16 36061425090 | PIN (PISTON) 1
22 36061425010 | SCREW (AIR BREATHER) 1
23 36061425110 | CAP 1
25 36061425130 | PLUG 1
26 36061425140 | WASHER (LOCK) 1
28 36061425050 | PIPE,EXHAUST 1
31 91001101200 | O-RING 1 1A P12
33 36061425020 | VALVE,RELAY 1
36 36061425030 | NIPPLE 1
50 36061425040 | REPAIR KIT (A) 1
60 36061425060 | REPAIR KIT (B) 1
71 91001103600 | O-RING 2 1A P36
100 36061420000 | BOOSTER (BRAKE) 1

000356




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (

3 (Frxxxarriik) | SUPPORT ASSY (ACCESSORY PARTS) 1
4 (Frxxxxrriak) | SUPPORT ASSY (CAB,OUTER COVERING) 1
5 (Frxxxaaiik) | SUPPORT ASSY (HYDRAULIC PARTS) 1
7 (FrxxxxeRk) | MOUNT ASSY (COUNTERWEIGHT) 1
8 (***********) STEP ASSY 1
9 (s | SUPPORT ASSY (INCLINOMETER) 1 541343

100 34231580010 | TABLE,SLEWING 1

000361



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36370635030 | HOUSING 1
2 36370415160 | COVER 1
3 36370215520 | SEAL,OIL 1
4 36370635040 | COVER 1
5 36370635050 | GASKET 1
6 36370505100 | GEAR (N) 1
7 80601110950 | RING,RITAINING 1 S95
8 36370655060 | SHAFT ASSY 1
9 36370505120 | SUPPORT ASSY 1
10 36370217020 | BEARING,BALL 4
11 36370217050 | RING,SEAL 1
12 36370207570 | RING,SEAL 2
13 36370217070 | RING,SEAL 1
14 36370555090 | SHAFT ASSY 1
15 36370505140 | GEAR (Q) 2
16 36370505150 | SHAFT (S) 1
17 36370505161 | SHAFT (C) 1
18 36370217100 | WASHER 6
19 36370217130 | BEARING,BALL 1
20 80518006209 | BEARING,BALL 1
21 80601110450 | RING,RITAINING 6 S45
22 80601110400 | RING,RITAINING 2 S40
23 36370207130 | WASHER 2
26 36370207190 | WASHER 1
27 80602110950 | RING,RITAINING 1 95
28 36370505180 | BEARING,BALL 1
29 80518006009 | BEARING,BALL 1
30 36370455150 | WASHER 1
31 80602110820 | RING,RITAINING 1 82
32 36370207290 | FLANGE 1
33 91067103500 | O-RING 1 4E P35
34 36370355130 | WASHER 1
35 90103516040 | BOLT 1 M16X40
36 36370615120 | SEAL,OIL 1
37 36350456050 | SEAL,OIL 1
38 80601110350 | RING,RITAINING 1 S35
39 36370207380 | WASHER 2
40 36370207390 | SHIM (T=0.2) N
41 36370207400 | SHIM (T=0.5) N
42 36370615130 | O-RING 1
43 36350365760 | PISTON 1
44 36370555110 | SPRING 1
45 36370555120 | SPRING 1
46 36370555130 | SPRING 1
47 36350525320 | STOPPER 1
48 36370505190 | COVER 1
49 36370505200 | GASKET 1
50 36370615190 | PLUG 1
51 36370615200 | O-RING 1
52 36370215550 | COVER 1
53 36350695320 | FILTER (COIN) 1
54 36350695330 | O-RING 1
55 36350265160 | PIN 3 10X28
56 36681890000 | SENDER,THERMO (OIL) 1
57 36370675150 | PLUG (MAGNET) 1
58 36370505220 | BOLT ASSY 2
59 90171108020 | BOLT 8 M8X20
61 90171110030 | BOLT 15 M10X30
62 90101510065 | BOLT 4 M10X65
63 36370505230 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4
64 36350456060 | PLUG 18
65 36370595040 | ADAPTER 1
66 36370615050 | O-RING 1

000364



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PV5190004-02 VALVE ASSY,SELECTOR (PILOT CONT.)

900

B HEN
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NG.,142,61:8+9410411,12



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PV5240027-00 VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID

100

—l

=

N (O]
O
Ol'n




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PW5030017-00 WHEEL ASSY (TOPY + YOKOHAMA)




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PW5060066-00 WINCH ASSY




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PX5010079-00 MOUNT ASSY (WIRE)

FRONT -




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PX5200009-00 MOUNT ASSY,CAB




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PX5440018-01 MOUNT ASSY,HOOK (AUX.)

E¥+ JTOAUX . 7o JRMER
RETRACTION POSITION OF
AUX. HOOK IN THE LEFT CAB




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re
1 91803600800 | CLIP 2 D=60-80 541815
91803930750 | CLIP 2 58-75 541816
2 34782210100 | INSULATOR 1
3 34782210200 | INSULATOR 1
5 34783350100 | INSULATOR 1
6 36690370000 | COOLER ASSY,OIL (ASSY ONLY) 1
7 91803600900 | CLIP 3 D=70-90 541815
91803930850 | CLIP 3 68-85 541816
8 82100002008 | CLAMP 6 WR12
9 90103210020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
10 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 6 M6
1 37002511350 | HOSE 1 L=1500
12 37002515610 | HOSE 1 L=970
13 91803880070 | CLIP 3 D=13.1-16.2
14 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 14 M8X14
15 36690390000  COOLER ASSY,OIL 1
16 34782210400 | SUPPORT 2
17 37002518270 | HOSE 1 D=66-D=59
18 37002518280 | HOSE 1 D=64-D=59
19 34781750100 | PLATE 2 T=4.5
20 34782600200 | SUPPORT 1
21 36102160000 | TANK,RESERVOR 1
22 34780681800 | CLAMP 1
23 34783350400 | COVER 1
24 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M10X14
25 37002518420 | HOSE 1 L=240 541973
37002521890 | HOSE 1 L=270 541974
26 34783350300 | SUPPORT 2
27 34780130300 | CUSHION 6
28 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 14 10
29 90101210030 | BOLT 4 M10X30
30 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 14 10
31 90201201000 | NUT 10 M10
32 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 4 M10
34 34782280400 | SUPPORT 2
35 37000535710 | PLATE 2 50XT3.2
36 90101208020 | BOLT 15 M8X20
37 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 15 8
38 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 9 8
40 90201200800 | NUT 13 M8
41 34783020100 | SUPPORT 1
42 34783190200 | COVER 1
43 34781951002 | FILTER ASSY (WATER) 1
44 90101206055 | BOLT 2 M6X55
45 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6
46 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 6
47 37000931450 | JOINT 2 L,R1/2-17
48 37002517990 | HOSE (RADIATOR) 1 L=440
49 37002518000 | HOSE (RADIATOR) 1 L=4300
50 37002516420 | HOSE 1 L=5500
51 91801630022 | CLIP 5 D=19.9-22.6
52 91801630024 | CLIP 7 22.6-26.0
53 37000927100 | JOINT 1 L,PT3/8-PT3/8
54 82100002016 | CLAMP 1 WR25
55 82100002044 | CLAMP 10 WE25
56 90280200800 | NUT,FLANGE 21 M8
57 37000929050 | JOINT 1 S R3/8-13
58 91810132530 | FASTENER 3
59 82100001803 | TUBE,CORRUGATE N 13
60 37002517980 | HOSE (RADIATOR) 1 L=100
61 37000929220 | JOINT 1 S 1316
62 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
63 82100002015 | CLAMP 5 WRC20

000401



GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PX5700011-00 MOUNT ASSY,SUSPENSION




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

PY1380061-00 COMPRESSOR




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PY5040001-00 ACCUMULATOR




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H

PY5140043-01 AIR CONDITIONER ASSY (CAB ASSY PARTS)

I7I2ASSY (F¥7" ASSY MUWHT L)

AIR CONDITIONER ASSY

(CAB ASSY PARTS)

100

SWITCH ASSY

NO. B2E£¥%/PART NAME X /REMARK
1 hode FH -2 (F7)
2 Rl BT
3 (322l JZNTVE
4 327 e JZMEY
S 2uér #5247y b
AAUFASSY

a o= AR

IN K L—FASSY
EVAPORATOR ASSY

A/Cl=w HREX

8 2udt AMEADS 2 L 752D
9 Bué AMBADY S AT
10 2R Pz

11 ARESS A=A ARL

12 ode L vk— R

13 2 95714C

14 2.t R LU

15 gll_J;yPT NR—JU T

ARBERSCL>TRRYFOHTNBDODYFEY,

MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO,

ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.,




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PY5220032-00 ANEMOMETER ASSY (JIB)

CN?48A/FT<-F—_
LN,

J L""‘;;l7
A

J 1 B2fRE
USE JIB2

JIB1 il
USE JIBI

CN748A

J 1 Bk
NOT USE JIB




GR-500E-3-00102 5BOOM + 2 JIB,2M2D,H
PY5360002-01 ACCESSORY LIST (ENGINE:MOUNTING PARTS)

77 N AW {5 YV -ZF3AN AT N2 ASSY
1 MUFFLER 2 GASKET (EXHAUST) 3 VALVE .EXHAUST
(BRAKE)
- Mo bl oYLy, A7 V»s
4 (D=MIN130,MAX169) 5 NUT 6 WASHER . SPRING
CLAMP
(D=MIN130,MAX169D)
Q @
a933y (U¥) I F Vs & Mk (Zayirsayyavam)
7 CUSHION (REAR) 8 (D=MIN104 ,MAX142) 9 |BOLT (FRONT CUSHION)
CLAMP
(D=MIN104 ,MAX142)
c"‘
S
DYWL, 2 L—V 23507 (R73405° F) DSuF (972357 & F)
10 (Zoy howyavan) " CLAMP (MUFFLER-IN) 12 |cLAMP (MUFFLER-0OUT)
WASHER,PLAIN
(FRONT CUSHION)
4.-"\
@ S
K Wb (735527 30 HF—2R (74 F—423D) HU—FASSY X7
13 |BOLT (MUFFLER cLAMP)| 14 HOSE (AIR INTAKE) 15 CLEANER ASSY,AIR
)
%
&




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+GR+500E+3+00102+5BOOM+2+JIB2M2DH

